
Amotherby Parish Council
Bank Reconciliation

Financial year ending 31 March 2025

Prepared by Sara Bath, Clerk and RFO Date 05/04/2025

CURRENT ACCOUNT £ £

Balance per bank statement as at 31 March 2025: 9553.95
Less unpresented cheques Chq 971 413.94

Chq 972 64.42
Net balances as at 31 March 2025 9075.59

CASH BOOK

Opening Balance 1 April 2024 7782.63
Add: Receipts in the year 5511.48

13294.11
Less: Payments in the year 4218.52
Closing balance per cash book as at 31 March 2025 9075.59



Amotherby Parish Council
Receipts and Payments Account

Year to 31st March 2025

Year to Year to
31/03/2024 31/03/2025

£ £
RECEIPTS

5393.00 Precept 5500.00
678.16 VAT Rebates 0.00
346.00 Coronation bar takings 0.00

25.00 Church Webinar repayment from N Ballard 0.00
Insurance refund 11.48

6071.16 TOTAL RECEIPTS 5511.48

PAYMENTS
545.14 Streetlighting Electric 347.87

0.00 Streetlight Maintenance 0.00
277.13 Insurance 332.64
137.00 Subscriptions 144.00

1576.28 Clerks Salary 1655.16
394.00 HMRC Income Tax 310.70
137.74 Autela Payroll Services 220.32

55.00 Training 26.30
75.00 Audit Fees 75.00

0.00 Cemetery  contribution 0.00
86.40 Office Expenses 23.50

150.00 Hall Rent 160.00
60.00 Donations 30.00

503.69 Other 582.77
182.86 Website costs 263.26

35.00 Information Commission registration 47.00

4215.24 TOTAL PAYMENTS 4218.52



Amotherby Parish Council  2024-2025

Payments 1/4/2024 to 31/3/2025 Receipts 1/4/2024 to 31/3/2025
Ref Invoice Date Description VAT Total Payment Date Cheque Ref Date Description Total

1 02/04/2024 YLCA subscription 1/4/2024-31/3/2025 144.00 04/04/2024 948 1 25/04/2024 Precept 1 2750.00
2 12/04/2024 Autela - payroll services Q4 9.40 56.44 26/04/2024 949 2 30/09/2024 Precept 2 2750.00
3 14/05/2024 Clear Councils Insurance 332.64 22/05/2024 951 3 23/10/2024 Insurance refund 11.48
4 29/05/2024 YLCA Risk Management Webinar 26.30 11/06/2024 952 4
5 09/06/2024 Ward Accountants - Internal Audit 75.00 14/06/2024 953 5
6 17/06/2024 HMRC Tax Q1 98.90 05/07/2024 954
7 25/06/2024 Clerk salary Q1 394.17 25/06/2024 955 Grand Totals 5511.48
8 24/07/2024 Autela - payroll services April-July 8.29 49.73 05/08/2024 956
9 12/08/2024 N Ballard - purchased items – stamps/ paper/plants for tubs 28.77 21/08/2024 957

10 04/09/2024 NYC Streetlight Energy 2023-2024 57.98 347.87 07/10/2024 958
11 25/09/2024 Clerk salary Q2 393.97 26/09/2025 959
12 25/09/2024 HMRC Tax Q2 98.60 02/10/2024 960
13 28/10/2024 Poppy Appeal – wreath 20.00 03/12/2024 961
14 28/10/2024 Poppy Appeal – donation 30.00 03/12/2024 962
15 11/11/2024 Amberol – 2 barrel planters 91.30 547.80 27/11/2024 963
16 11/11/2024 Autela - payroll services Aug-Nov 8.29 49.73 28/11/2024 964
17 09/12/2024 N Ballard - purchased items- stamps and paper 9.70 18/02/2025 967
18 25/12/2024 Clerk salary Q3 453.08 23/12/2025 965
19 07/01/2025 HMRC Tax Q3 113.20 15/01/2025 966
20 10/02/2025 Parish Hall rental for meetings Feb 24-Mar 25 160.00 18/02/2025 968
21 10/02/2025 Vision ICT - gov.uk domain biennial renewal 13.00 78.00 21/02/2025 969
22 10/02/2025 Vision ICT - website hosting April 2025 to March 2027 30.88 185.26 21/02/2025 970
23 25/03/2025 Clerk salary Q4 413.94 25/03/2025 971
24 30/03/25 Autela – payroll services Dec-Mar & HMRC EOY 10.42 64.42 30/03/2025 972
25 27/03/2025 ICO data protection fee 47.00 27/03/2025 DD

Grand Totals 229.56 4218.52

VAT claimed 0.00
VAT unclaimed (2023-24) 36.69
VAT unclaimed (2024-25) 229.56
Donations (S137) 30.00
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